

Newmont Mining Corporation Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company 100 N 3rd St P.O. Box 191 Victor, CO 80860

www.newmont.com

SENT CERTIFIED RETERN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7018 0680 0000 4627 6146

November 20, 2018

Mr. Elliott R. Russell Environmental Protection Specialist Office of Mined Land Reclamation Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety 1313 Sherman Street, Room 215 Denver, Colorado, 80203

Re: Adequacy Review Response, Providence Mine Permit M-2012-052, 2017 Temporary Cessation Notice

Dear Mr. Russell:

On October 23, 208 Newmont Mining Corporation's Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Company (CCV) received the Division of Reclamation, Mining and Safety (DRMS) adequacy review of the Temporary Cessation Request for the Providence Mine Permit M-2012-052. Per DRMS direction, please find CCV's revised description of the plan to resume operations on the TC-01 request form attached.

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact Katie Blake at 719.689.4048 or me at 719.689.4055 or Meg.Burt@newmont.com.

Sincerely,

Meg Burt Senior Environmental Manager Cripple Creek & Victor Gold Mining Co

MB/kb Attachment

Cc: Tim Cazier, DRMS

ATTACHMENT



TEMPORARY CESSATION NOTICE

(mining activities temporarily cease for more than a one-year period)				
Today's date: 7/5/18				
Permit number: M- 2012-052	Site name: Providence Mine			
County: Teller	TC number:	(DRMS use only)		
Permittee making request: Cripple Creek and Victor Mine				
Operator (if other than permittee): Newmont USA Limited				
Date the initial five-year period of Tempor	ary Cessation begins: 7/5/18			
Reason mining activities (materials extract The current Mine Plan does not incl	ion, processing, hauling) have ceased: lude this area of the CC&V property.			

Description of plan to resume operations:

In order to allow time to incorporate the Providence Mine Permit into

the Cresson Project (M-1980-244) via the next amendment application.

Description of plan to meet performance standards of Rule 3.1 during temporary cessation (reclamation, weed control, monitoring, signs, markers, etc.):

This area will be maintained to meet performance standards of Rule 3.1.

Number of affected acres: ~2		
Amount of financial warranty (bond) on de	posit with the state: \$_17,20	0.00
Required fees for Temporary Cessation by for Temporary Cessation):		
<u>Permit type</u> Construction Materials	<u>Required TR fee</u> \$144	Submitted (mark only one)
Hard Rock/ Metal Mining	\$115	\checkmark
The above-referenced permit has entered	Temporary Cessation. This	site has reserves remaining to be mined.
Operator's signature:	Un	

Please note:

1. While in Temporary Cessation, the operator must continue to comply with the Rules and Act, including maintaining the site, and must continue to file an annual report and annual fee.